ACCESSORY KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Flue Exhaust Kit
Model 1FE0405 Thru 1FE0410
For Single Package Equipment
Gas/Electric Air Conditioners and Dual Fuel Heat Pumps
035-14868-001-A-0602
SCOPE
These instructions cover the installation of the Flue Exhaust Kit,

10 10 021-15519-000 SCREW, TAP, HWH, #10 x.500 LG.
11 1 035-14868-000 INSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION
TABLE 2: PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
KIT
MODEL
NUMBER
UNIT
MODEL
COOLING
CAPACITY
(TONS)
HEATING CAPACITY
INPUT
(MBH) OUTPUT (MBH)
1FE0405 N/A
3 TON 50 40
4 TON 75 60
3, 5, 6 TON 100 79
4, 5, 6 TON 125 99
1FE0406 N/A
7.5 TON
163 130
204 163
8.5 TON 163 130
1FE0407 N/A 10 TON 245 198
1FE0408 N/A 12.5 TON
204 163
245 198
1FE0409 DCG 180, DHG 180,
DH 180, DM 180 15 TON
300 240
400 320
1FE0410
DCG 240, DHG 240,
DH 240, DM 240 20 TON
300 240
400 320
DCG 300, DM 300 25 TON
300 240
400 320
DJ 15, 17.5, 20, 25 15, 17.5, 20, 25 TON
300 240
400 320
TABLE 3: CONTENTS OF KITS 1FE0409 AND 1FE0410
ITEM QTY.
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 073-18730-001 PANEL, TOP, GAS HEAT
(FOR KIT 1FE0409 ONLY)
1 1 073-18730-002 PANEL, TOP, GAS HEAT
(FOR KIT 1FE0410 ONLY)
2 1 073-18731-000 PANEL, BOTTOM, GAS HEAT
3 1 073-18751-000 BRACKET, FLUE STACK
4 2 026-34699-000 COLLAR, START, 6"
5 2 026-34700-000 B-VENT, 45 DEG. EL, 6" ADJ.
6 2 026-34701-000 B-VENT, 90 DEG. EL, 6" ADJ.
7 1 026-34702-000 B-VENT, STR., 6" DIA., 12" LG.
8 1 026-34703-000 B-VENT, STR., 6" DIA., 18" LG.
9 2 026-34705-000 B-VENT, CAP, 6" DIA.
10 2 026-34706-000 BRACKET, WALL, 6"
11 20 021-16036-000 SCREW, HWH, #10-16 x.625 LG.
12 20 021-15519-000 SCREW, TAP, HWH, #10 x.500 LG.
13 1 035-14868-000 INSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION
035-14868-001-A-0602
2 Unitary Products Group
INSTALLATION OF KIT 1FE0405, 1FE0406, 1FE0407
OR 1FE0408
1. DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL POWER AND GAS
SUPPLY TO THE UNIT!
2. Remove the existing gas furnace access panel.
NOTE: The small access panel with knockouts can be
left in place.
3. Remove the exhaust hood and combustion air hood